FORS: PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027





05-14-2001



101715995

partment of Commerce and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Docket: T2332-906594

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. G Departmental File	overnment Agencies)			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) DYSON, Kingsley Bruce		050901			
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) SEALEY, Derek Alfred	1.000	050901			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) JLV Industries Pty. Ltd.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 85 McCoy Street, Myaree, Western Au	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Myaree	Western Australia AU	6154 Zip Code			
City Domostic Poprosontative Name and A	State/Country ddross				
Domestic Representative Name and A	Enter for the first Rec	eeiving Party only.			
Name John C. Kerins					
Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.					
Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive					
Address (line 3) Suite 500					
Address (line 4) McLean VA 22102-3833					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2001 6TDN11 00000468 29128584					
-5A1 40.00 NP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing

REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0601

- FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber	703-610-8649
Name John C. Kerins			
Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.			
Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive			
Address (line 3) Suite 500			
Address (line 4) McLean VA 22102-3833			
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) M	ark if addition	onal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the	same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	P	atent Nur	nber(s)
29128584			
			Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a new Pai was	tent Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT		РСТ
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#	1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	·		
	Deposit Account Number:	#	501165
	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes	✓ No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the conditional indicated herein.			

John C. Kerins, Reg. No. 32,421

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0602

May 9, 2001

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, from JLV Industries Pty Ltd., a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Australia, and having a place of business at 85 McCoy Street, Myarce, Western Australia, Australia 6154 (hereafter "Assignee"), we Kingsley Bruce DYSON and Derek Alfred SEALEY (hereafter "Assignors"), have sold, assigned and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign and convey unto the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, our entire right, title "and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention titled, "BEARING HOUSING WITH RADIAL

 RECESSES", as described or intended to be described in an application for

 Letters Patent of the United States filed August 29, 2000, and assigned Serial No.

 29/128,584; and
- (2) in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States, including divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications, based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration.

I. execute any and all papers deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors or assigns, to fulfill the intent and purpose of this agreement, and

Page 1 of 2

ei 8 83302385 ---

THE INDRESSES + CT 6 ARESB83

SOIST TOOP/CO/CO

II. provide the Assignee, its successors or assigns, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or said application and will testify as to the same in any judicial or other proceeding related thereto;

It being understood that any expense incident to such activities shall be paid by said Assignee, its successors or assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein.

Signature: 1809

Typed/Printed Name: Kingslev Bruce DYSON

Typed/Printed Name: Derek Alfred SEALEY

Date 9-5-01.

Page 2 of 2

29890888 8 19 TEU INDUSTRIES → 61 8 9.0252883

202

PATENT REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 05/09/2001